

Katari Municipality Office of Municipal Executive

Koshi Province, Udayapur, Nepal

Letter of Intent to Award the Contract

Date of publication: 22nd December, 2023 (2080/09/06)

This is to notify all concerned bidders that it is our intention to award contracts to the following parties, selected as the Substantially Responsive Lowest Evaluated Bid for the execution of the specified works under Contract ID provided below:

S. N.	Contract ID	Description of work	Name and Address of Successful Bidder	Bid Price including VAT and PS (NRs)
1	KMUN/W/ NCB/01/080/81	Construction of Ward no. 2 Administrative Building	M/S Chiranjivi Construction and Suppliers, Katari 4	43,17,778.83
2	KMUN/W/ NCB/02/080/81	Construction of Ward no. 10 Administrative Building	M/S Bhimeshwor Construction Pvt. Ltd, Biratnagar 12	46,69,813.72
3	KMUN/W/ NCB/03/080/81	Construction of Birthing Center at Dumribot, Kurin Bhanjyang	M/S PS Construction, Gaighat	52,02,600.22
4	KMUN/W/ NCB/04/080/81	Construction of Birthing Center at Sorung Chhabise, Ward no. 10	M/S Tribeni Engineering and Suppliers Pvt. Ltd, Katari 4	54,11,495.74
5	KMUN/W/ NCB/05/080/81	Construction of Black Topped Road in Katari Municipality (South of Triveni H.S School)	M/S Raut / Ambika JV, Triyuga 2, Udayapur	1,51,88,534.51

This notice is published as per Public Procurement Act 2063, Clause no. 27.2 & 27.3.

Chief Administrative Officer Katari Municipality